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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4067
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2017
KVs without Buildings
Marutharajaa Shri R.P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) that do not have a permanent buildings in the country, State/ UT-wise;

(b) the time by when permanent buildings will be built for such KVs in the country particularly in Tamil Nadu, State-wise and KV-wise;
and

(c ) the details of KVs without permanent principals in the country and the time by when the principals would be appointed,
State/UT/KV-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) The State / UT-wise details of the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country which do not have a permanent building are at Annexure-I.

(b) Construction of permanent school building for the KVs depends upon identification of suitable land, completion of lease formalities in favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) by the sponsoring authorities, availability of requisite resources etc. As such, no definite time frame can be given in this regard.

(c) The State/UT/KV-wise details of KVs without permanent Principals in the country are given in Annexure-II. As filling up of vacancies is a continuous process involving various stages and multiple agencies, no specific time frame can be given in this regard.
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